

10 January 2022

Use of the drug Remdesiver

Has the drug **remdesiver** been used in the Belfast health and social care trust from January 2020 to present day?

Yes

Is this drug just emergency use trial? Or is it fully approved for use outside emergency powers?

Always used in line with published guidance at the time

If this drug is being used what is the protocol for its use?

NICE guidance

Of the people that have been administered this drug how many have died how many have survived?

The information requested it is not collated centrally and an extensive trawl of patient notes would be required. We estimate that compliance with this request for information would exceed the appropriate costs limit. Under Section 12 of the Freedom of Information 2000, the limit has been specified as £450 and represents the estimated cost of one or more persons spending 18 hours in determining whether we hold the information, locating, retrieving and extracting this information.

What side effects have been noted within all patients whom have been administered this?

The information requested it is not collated centrally and an extensive trawl of patient notes would be required. We estimate that compliance with this request for information would exceed the appropriate costs limit. Under Section 12 of the Freedom of Information 2000, the limit has been specified as £450 and represents the estimated cost of one or more persons spending 18 hours in determining whether we hold the information, locating, retrieving and extracting this information.

Is this drug being used in combination with other drugs if so which ones and in what circumstances?

Based on NICE guidance